$2.7bn Open/Evergreen Funds 0.7%0% / 100%Net Asset Value

Real Estate $1.9bn
Drawdown Funds

REITs

Long-dated & Illiquid

Permanent Capital

1.1%
49% / 51%

0% / 100%

Deployed Capital at Cost

Net Asset Value

33%

67%

Private Equity $6.7bn Drawdown Funds Long-dated & Illiquid 1.7%91% / 9%Deployed Capital at Cost100%

Advisory &
Distribution

$2.0bn
Advisory

Distribution Partnerships

Periodic/Limited liquidity

Long-dated & Illiquid

0.4%
27% / 73%

100% / 0%

Net Asset Value

Based on Underlying Fund

32%

68%

Note: Currency Exposure Hard / Soft (%) reflects the percentage of FEAUM exposed to each classification of currency. Soft currency exposures include vehicles which are either denominated in a soft (i.e. local)
currency or have management fee exposure through the underlying investments where fees are charged on net asset value. Effective Management Fee Rate reflects the LTM management fee revenue divided by the
average FEAUM for the past 12 months. Real Estate Effective Mgmt. Fee Rate includes the proforma impact of 100% of VBI which is effective at Patria’s 50% ownership level. Private Equity effective management fee
rate is temporarily impacted by fee holiday terms for our latest vintage flagship fund.

Total $21.6bn 64% / 36% 1.2%

Periodic/Limited liquidity100%

15

Total AUM Roll Forward

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

AUM 1Q23 10,593 5,950 4,705 2,205 1,337 2,509 27,299

Acquisitions1 184 - - - - - 184

Inflows2 179 401 90 368 313 154 1,505

Outflows3 (183) (1,563) (75) (125) (27) (175) (2,148)

Valuation Impact 145 99 167 274 129 62 877

FX 346 134 9 (8) 94 (12) 563

Funds Capital Variation4 (37) (50) 16 - 1 - (70)

AUM 2Q23 11,227 4,970 4,913 2,714 1,848 2,537 28,209

Twelve Months Ended
June 30, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

AUM 2Q22 10,219 5,511 4,797 2,060 1,373 2,355 26,315

Acquisitions1 468 - - - - - 468

Inflows2 447 565 340 450 402 614 2,818

Outflows3 (249) (1,689) (724) (590) (106) (566) (3,924)

Valuation Impact (207) 462 374 606 78 (13) 1,299

FX 597 206 88 189 104 147 1,330

Funds Capital Variation4 (49) (84) 39 - (3) - (97)

AUM 2Q23 11,227 4,970 4,913 2,714 1,848 2,537 28,209

See notes and definitions at end of document. Totals may not add due to rounding.

16

Total FEAUM Roll Forward

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

FEAUM 1Q23 6,414 3,323 4,698 2,207 1,413 1,837 19,894

Acquisitions1 111 - - - - - 111

Inflows2 164 59 91 368 283 145 1,110

Outflows3 - (27) (66) (125) (22) (30) (271)

Valuation Impact - 6 173 275 135 7 595

FX and Other 18 43 1 (8) 82 (3) 133

FEAUM 2Q23 6,708 3,404 4,898 2,716 1,891 1,956 21,573

Twelve Months Ended
June 30, 2023 ($mn)

Private Equity Infrastructure Credit Public Equities Real Estate
Advisory &
Distribution

Total

FEAUM 2Q22 5,281 3,672 4,618 2,061 1,303 1,837 18,773

Acquisitions1 222 - - - - - 222

Inflows2 1,266 148 338 452 380 363 2,948

Outflows3 (75) (506) (546) (590) (86) (213) (2,017)

Valuation Impact - 5 399 604 155 (99) 1,063

FX and Other 13 85 89 189 138 69 583

FEAUM 2Q23 6,708 3,404 4,898 2,716 1,891 1,956 21,573

Notes: Patria’s Fee Earning AUM reflects the basis that is generating management fees in the current reporting period. Since the flagship Private Equity and Infrastructure funds generally call for management
fees semi-annually (in January and July), capital that is invested or reserved in Q1 and Q2 will begin to generate management fees in Q3, and likewise, capital invested or reserved in Q3 and Q4 will begin to
generate management fees in Q1 of the following year. See notes and definitions at end of document. Totals may not add due to rounding.

17

Investment Performance - Drawdown Funds